imports under Bills of Entry as listed in Annexure 'A' , 'B'& 'C'to the
Show Cause Notice.

(b) Imported goods valued at Rs.2E,5O,69,17Ol-(Twenty Eight Crores
Fifty Lakhs Sixty Nlne Thousand Oae Hundred and Seveaty ouly)
involving total differential Customs Duty of Rs.88,77,113/ -(Rupees
Eighty Eight Lakhs Seventy Seven thousand One Hundred and
Thirteen onlyl imported by M/s.Grasim as listed in Annexure 'A' , 'B'
&'C'to the Show Cause Notice should not be held liable to
confiscation under Section 111 (m) of the Customs Act, 1962;

(c) Differential Customs Duty of Rs.88,77,113/- (Rupees Eighty Etght

[...]

No.34O391OO as detailed in Annexure A, B & C to Show Cause Notice
and order to re-classify the said goods under Customs Tariff Item
No.34029049 of the First Schedule to the Customs Tariff Act, 1975 (51 of
1975) and to reassess the subject Bills of Entry accordingly.

(b) I hold the Imported goods valued at Rs.28,50,69,170l -(Twenty Eight
Crore, Fifty Lakh, Sixty Nine Thousand, One Hundred and Seventy
only) imported by M/s. Grasim Industries Ltd. as listed in Annexure
'A' , B' & 'C' to the Show Cause Notice 1iable to confrscation under
Section 1 1 1 (m) of the Customs Act, 1962 and impose a Redemption
Fine of Rs. 2,85,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crore and Eighty Five Lakh only),
in lieu of conflscation in terms of Section 125(1) of the Customs Act,
1962.

(c) I confrrm the Demand of Differential Customs Duty of Rs.9,22,622/-
(Rupees Nine Lakh, Twenty Two Thousand, Six Hundred and Twenty Two
only) as appearing in Annexure-B and C to the Show Cause Notice and

order recovery of the same in terms of the provisions of Section 28(8)
read with Section 28(a) of the Customs Act, 1962l,

(d) i order recovery of Interest at appropriate rate as applicable on the